7,5662

<u>і</u>СН \$40.0(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brunswick Corporation		12/29/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Cycle, LLC	
Street Address:	4902 Hammersley Road	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53711	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75662584	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055485-0373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
Signature:	/bgg/
Date:	03/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0151

900072373

Total Attachments: 20 source=brunswick#page1.tif source=brunswick#page2.tif source=brunswick#page3.tif source=brunswick#page4.tif source=brunswick#page5.tif source=brunswick#page6.tif source=brunswick#page7.tif source=brunswick#page8.tif source=brunswick#page9.tif source=brunswick#page10.tif source=brunswick#page11.tif source=brunswick#page12.tif source=brunswick#page13.tif source=brunswick#page14.tif source=brunswick#page15.tif source=brunswick#page16.tif source=brunswick#page17.tif source=brunswick#page18.tif source=brunswick#page19.tif source=brunswick#page20.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brunswick Corporation ("Brunswick"), a Delaware corporation, is the

owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1 and the patents listed on the attached

Schedule 2; and

WHEREAS, Pacific Cycles, LLC ("Pacific Cycle"), a limited liability company organized

under the laws of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and patents and their

registration and applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Brunswick does hereby assign unto Pacific Cycle, all right, title

and interest it may have in and to the said trademarks and patents and their registrations and

applications, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and

patents and their registration and applications.

Dated: December 29, 2000

BRUNSWICK CORPORATION

Name: Tames A. Schenk

Title: Vice President, Acquisitions

12765127.3 122700 12280 00658693

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0270

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29^{12} day of December, 2000.

Monin Rive Juman Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

06/25/304

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MONICA ROSE HERRMANN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 06/25/2004

12765127.3 122700 1228C 00658693

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0271

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Registration Number or Application Number	Goods
Pathfinder	<u>USA</u>		Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion
Oak Collector's	USA		by Land, Air or Water
Edition	USA	1	Vehicles: Apparatus for Locomotion
Timberland Trails	USA		by Land, Air or Water
Timochano Trans	USA		Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion
Odagan Cana Caria	USA		by Land, Air or Water
Odessey Sport Series	USA		Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion
	110.4	 	by Land, Air or Water
Aerojam	USA		Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion
M. L.D. D. 1	110.4		by Land, Air or Water
Mark R. Design	USA		
Design Mark (Skull & Wings)	USA		Bicycles
Cross The Line	USA	75/376,672(A)	Bicycles and Structural Parts Thereof
Roadmaster	ASTL	76886(A)	Bicycle and Bicycle Accessories
Roadmaster and	ATRA	149,632	Bicycles and Tricycles
Design			
Roadmaster and	BENE	535,371	Bicycles and Tricycles
Design			
Roadmaster	BRAZ	820890480(A)	Bicycles
Roadmaster	CANA	TMA392,503	Bicycles, Tricycles and Wagons
Roadmaster	CHIN	1,243,687	Trampoline Ladder
Roadmaster & Design	DENM	06239/1996	Bicycles & Tricycles (The
Mondinasies en preside.]		Registration Does Not Include Tires
			for Vehicles)
Roadmaster and	FINL	134,557	Bicycles and Tricycles
Design	****		
Roadmaster and	FRAN	9,2440,122	Bicycles and Tricycles
	110111		
Design	GBRI	1,515,570	Bicycles, Tricycles; Parts and
Roadmaster and	Opid	1,313,313	Fittings for all the Aforesaid Goods
Design	GERM	2,039,500	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster and	OEKW	2,037,000	
Design	GREC	115,244	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster and	UNEC	113,2	
Device	INDO	D98 19737(A)	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	IREL	157,178	Bicycles and Tricycles; and Parts and
Roadmaster and	IVEL	1,57,270	Fittings included in Class 12 for all
Design			the
	TTAL	674,789	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster and	JTAL	017,107	
Design	_l		

12765127 3 122700 1228C 00658693

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0272

Roadmaster and Design	JAPA	3,251,854	Toy Autos; Toy Wagons; Pedal Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters;
			Exercise and Fitness
Roadmaster and Design	KORS		Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	MAYS	99/00169(A)	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Roadmaster and	MEXI	470,909	Toy Autos; Toy Wagons; Toy Pedal
Design		1	Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters;
			Exercise and
Roadmaster and Design	NORW	165,587	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	PERU		Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Roadmaster and	PORT	273,573(A)	Bicycles and Tricycles
Design			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Roadmaster	SAFR		Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Roadmaster & Design	SPAI	1,728,403	Toy Autos, Toy Wagons, Pedal
		','','	Tractors, Swing Sets, Scooters,
		1	Exercise & Fitness
Roadmaster and	SWED	261,257	Bicycles and Tricycles
Design		1 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Roadmaster and	SWIT	401.015	Bicycles and Tricycles
Design			
Roadmaster	USA	1,579,972	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	VIET		Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Roadmaster and	CANA		Bicycles and Tricycles
Design			
Roadmaster and	CHIN	93115680(A)	Toy Autos; Toy Wagons; Pedal
Design			Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters;
D USING II	ŀ		Exercise and
Roadmaster and	GBRI	1,515,571	Toy Autos; Toy Wagons; Pedal
Design	02.1		Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters;
D031611			Exercise and
Roadmaster and	IREL	157,179	Toy Autos; Toy Wagons; Pedal
Design			Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters;
Design	1		Exercise and
Roadmaster and	KORS	314,117	Toy Autos; Toy Wagons; Pedal
Design			Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters;
D-41811			Exercise and Fitness
Roadmaster and	MEXI	472,373	Bicycles & Tricycles
Design]		m
Roadmaster and	PORT	293,574(A)	Toy Autos; Toy Wagons; Pedal
Design	1		Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters;
			Exercise and Fitness
Roadmaster and	SPAI	1732834(A)	\
Design	\		Di de P. Trievake
Roadmaster and	USA	1,650,080	Bicycles & Tricycles
Design	l		
Roadmaster and	CHIN	1,245,626	Snow Shovels
Design			Discolar & Triovolar
Roadmaster	CHIN	970103612(A)	Wagons, Bicycles & Tricycles

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0273

Roadmaster	CHIN	960103613(A)	Playset Building (Namely, Kid Activity Garage, Big Top Filled with Rubber Balls,
Roadmaster & Design	CHIN		Bicycles & Tricycles
Roadmaster	NEWZ		Bicycles
Trailblazer	USA	2,036,101	Bicycles
Fearless	USA	2,025,003	Bicycles
Flat Rock	USA		Bicycles
Oak Express	USA		Toys, Steel Wagon with Oak Rails
Pathfinder	USA		Toys, Steel Wagon with Oak Rails
Oak Collector's	USA		Toys, All Oak Wagon
Edition			10,0,1 0 (//ago.i
Timberland Trails	USA		Toys, Wood Wagon
Odyssey Sport Series II	USA		Snow Boards
Aerojam	USA		Snow Boards
Indigo Pass	USA		Mountain Bikes
Indigo River	USA		Mountain Bikes
Canyon Pass	USA		Mountain Bikes
Highland Pass	USA		Mountain Bikes
Red River	USA	-	Mountain Bikes
Pine Valley	USA		Mountain Bikes
American Classic	USA		Bikes
Rip Tide	USA		Bicycles
Wave Rider	USA		Bicycles
Assault One	USA		Bikes
Dominion .	USA		Bicycles
Instinct	USA		Bicycles
Satisfaction	USA		Bicycles
Springbrook	USA		Bicycles
Purple Haze	USA		Bicycles
Flatlander	USA		Bicycles
No Mercy	USA		Bicycles
Live Fast	USA		Bicycles
X26.98154	USA		Bicycles
Fastback SS	USA		Bicycles
Landslide	USA		Bicycles
	USA		Bicycles
Basa Ridge	USA		Bicycles
Black Moon	USA		Bicycles
Cliff Hanger	USA		Bicycles
Rock Hanger	USA _		Bicycles
Rough Cut	USA		Bicycles
l'echnica	USA		Bicycles
EFX	USA		Bicycles
Force 10	USA		Bicycles
t'ro Moves	USA _		Bicycles
\lien Invader	USA		Bicycles
Sweet Adventures	USA		Bicycles

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0274

Play Time	USA		Bicycles
Extreme Machine	USA		Bicycles
Spit Fire	USA		Bicycles
Charmer	USA		Bicycles
Tropical Dreamer	USA		Bicycles
Heat Wave	USA		Bicycles
Shimmer	USA		Bicycles
Bruiser	USA		Bicycles
Fury	USA		Bicycles
Scavenger	USA		Bicycles
Outbreak	USA		Bicycles
Happy Days	USA		Bicycles
Action Rider	CANA	TMA370,106	Tricycles
Action Rider	USA	1,809,044	Tricycles and Pedal Cycles
Alpha	USA	1810014	Tricycles and Pedal Cycles
Blackhawk	USA	1,949,494	Bicycles
Daisy Bicycle for	USA	1,28,7051	Bicycles
Daisy Trike for Two	USA	1,287,052	Bicycles
Daring	USA	1,834,567	Bicycles
Eagle w/Ribbon	CANA	212/46395	Sleds
Scroll (Design)	CAIA	- 144/V	
Falcon (Stylized)	USA	536,467	Bicycles
Fantasy	USA	1,576,285	Bicycles
rantasy Healthmaster	USA	1,311,210	Stationary Exercise Bicycles
	USA	1,802,670	Bicycles
Motocykes	USA	1,309,915	Bicycles
Pro Edge	USA	1,896,111	Bicycles & Tricycles
R Design Mark	USA	781,686	Bicycles
Renegade		149,633	Bicycles & Tricycles
Roadmaster	ATRA	177,075	
Corporation and	1		
Design	BENE	535,370	Bicycles & Tricycles
Roadmaster	BENE	,,,,,,,	
Corporation and	1	\	
Design	CANA	TMA452,407	Bicycles & Tricycles
Roadmaster	LANA		
Corporation and	1		
Design	CHIN		
Roadmaster	CHIN		
Corporation	DENM	16240/1996	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	DEMM		
Corporation and			
Design	FINL.	134,558	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	LUAC	12.,,,,,,,,,	
Corporation and	Ì		
Design	FRAN	92,440,121	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	FRAN	, <u></u>	{
Corporation and			
Design			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0275

Roadmaster	GBRI	1,515,568	Bicycles, Tricycles; Parts and
Corporation and			Fittings for all the Aforesaid Goods
Design			-
Roadmaster	GERM	2,039,499	Bicycles and Tricycles
Corporation and			1
Design	<u> </u>		
Roadmaster	GREC	115,245	Bicycles and Tricycles
Corporation and			
Design			
Roadmaster	IREL	157,180	Bicycles, Tricycles; Parts and
Corporation and			Fittings Included in Class 12 for the
Design			
Roadmaster	ITAL	674,790	Bicycles and Tricycles
Corporation and		<u>'</u>	
Design	1		
Roadmaster	JAPA	3,296,908	Toys, Dolls and Sporting Goods
Corporation and	1	3,2,3,300	tojs, som une opermig occas
Design			t
Roadmaster	KORS	30748/1993(A)	Bicycles and Tricycles
Corporation and	KOKS	20140/1775(74)	Bicycles and Theyeles
Design			
Roadmaster	MEXI	466,558	Toy Autos; Toy Wagons; Toy Pedal
	MICAI	400,556	Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters;
Corporation and			Exercise and
Design	NORW	165,586	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	NORW	000,000	Bicycles and Theyeres
Corporation and			
Design		202 575/4)	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	PORT	293,575(A)	Dicycles and Tricycles
Corporation and	ì		
Design		1 520 159	Toy Autos; Toy Wagons; Toy Pedal
Roadmaster	SPAI	1,730,158	Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters;
Corporation and	1		Exercise and
Design			Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	SWED	257,117	Dicycles and Theyores
Corporation and			
Design			Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	SWIT	401,016	Bicycles and Thoyers
Corporation and			
Design			Toy Automobiles; Toy Wagons:
Roadmaster	GBRI	1,515,569	Pedal Tractors; Swings, Stationary
Corporation and	}		Cuoles:
Design			Toys, Toy Autos, Toy Wagons: Toy
Roadmaster	IREL.	157,181	Pedal Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters
Corporation and			Exercise and
Design	1		Toy Autos, Toy Wagons; Pedal
Roadmaster	KORS	314,123	Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters:
Koadmaster			Fractors, Swing Sets, Section
Corporation and			Exercise and Fitness
Design	MEXI	472,374	Bicycles and Tricycles
Roadmaster	1	·	
Corporation and			
Design			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0276

Roadmaster	PORT	293,576(A)	Tou Auton Tou Wasses Dadel
Corporation and	I LOKI	253,370(A)	Toy Autos, Toy Wagons; Pedal
Design	l		Tractors; Swing Sets; Scooters; Exercise and Fitness
Roadmaster	SPAI	1,732,833	Exercise and Fitness
Corporation and	SFAL	1,732,033	
•			
Design Roadmaster Junior	CANA	TMA293,378	Bicycles
Rosebuggy	USA	110/14273,376	`
Scorcher	USA	1,281,458	Riding Toys
Sno-Kat	USA	1,201,436	Bicycles Plantic Stade
Sno-Nut		1 211 704	Plastic Sleds
	USA	1,211,704	Inflatable Sleds
Tot Rocket	USA	1,756,175	Child's Ride-on Toys
Turbo Tot	USA	1,494,375	Child's Riding Toys
Lock'N-Pin	USA		Seat Pedestal Mounts, Seat Posts and Base Plates
Yankee Clipper	USA	336755	Coasting Sleds
Razzle Dazzle	USA	1,674,982	Bicycles
Road Master	USA	332,192	Bicycles
(Stylized)		1	
Anvil	USA	75/444,123(A)	Bicycle Helmets
Allycat	ASTL	720,873	Trailers in Class 12 Including
•			Bicycle Trailers
Allycat	ATRA	171,358	Bicycle Trailers
Ally Cat Bicycles,	CANA	TMA475,157	Tandem Bicycles for Adults and
Inc. & Design			Children and Trailer Tandem
11.0. 00 2 00.5.			Bicycles for Adults
Allycat	CHIN	1,179,143	Bicycle Trailers
Ally Cat Bicycles,	GERM	395 34 515	Tandem Bicycles for Adults and
Inc. & Design			Children and Trailer Tandem
me. at besign]	j	Bicycles for Adults
Aliycat	SWIT	441,515	Bicycle Trailers
Allycat	TAIW	85055690(A)	Bicycle Trailers
	USA	75/594,409(A)	Tandem Bicycles for Adults and
Ally Cat (and Design)	USA	75.551,105(1.)	Children and Trailer Tandem
	1		Bicycles for Adults and
	ASTL	705,215	Bicycle Helmets, Cycling Computers,
Advent	ASIL	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Speedometers and Odometers
. 1	СТМ	149,278	Bicycle Locks
Advent	FRAN	96,605,547	Bicycle Helmets, Cycling Computers,
Advent	LINAR	,,,,,,,,,,,	Speedometers and Odometers
Advent	GERM	396 00 151	Tools for Bicycle Repair
Advent	TAIW	736863	Helmets
Advent	USA	1,641,913	Bicycle Hand Tools Pocket Set
Advent	USM	1,,011,713	Comprising Wrenches and
}	ļ		Screwdrivers
	ASTI	715,324	Bicycle Hand Tools Pocket Set
Advent	ASTL	, 1 5,5 6 7	Comprising Wrenches and
	1		Screwdrivers, Hand Tools and
<u></u>	GERM	396 00 151	Bicycle Accessories, Namely Cycling
Advent	CEKIVI	370 00 151	Gloves

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0277

Advent	USA	1,537,494	Bicycle Accessories, Namely Cycling Gloves
Advent	USA	1,643,731	Mounts for Bicycles for Stationary Training
Shark Sno Board	USA	2,282,770	Snow Board
Mongoose	ARGE	1,636,738	All Goods in the Class
Mongoose	ASTL	A321,031	Bicycles, Bicycle Frames and Parts Thereof and all Other Goods Included in This
Mongoose	ATRA	143,800	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts and Accessories Within International Class 12
Mongoose	BENE	360023	Bicycles & Parts Therefor
Mongoose	BRAZ	810748304	Bicycles, Bicycles Accessories and Components
Mongoose	CANA	264,644	Bicycles, Bicycle Frames and Parts Thereof and all Other Goods Included in This
Mongoose	CHIN	1185458	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts. Namely Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose	COLO	200376	Jersey Shirts, Sweaters, Shirts, Shorts, Trousers and Track Suits
Mongoose	СТМ	144808	Bicycles and Parts and Fittings, Tires for Vehicles
Mongoose	CZEC	181,159	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts and Accessories
Mongoose	DENM	03248/1983	Bicycles and Parts Therefor, Such as Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose	ECUA	DNPI-1435-98-MICIP	Bicycles and Parts Therefor, Such as Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose	FINL	120079	Vehicles (Bicycles)
	FRAN	1,536,146	Bicycles & Parts Therefor
Mongoose Mongoose	GBRI	1,161,072	Cycles and Parts and Fittings Therefor Included in Class 12; Tyres for Vehicle
Mongoose	GERM	1,003,572	Bicycles and Parts Therefor
Mongoose	HUNG	136,493	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts, Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose	ICEL	987/1992	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts, Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose	INDI	781,129(A)	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts, Namely Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose Cartoon Character Device	INDO	D9820617(A)	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Mongoose	IREL	107,404	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts, Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0278

Mongoose	ISRA	102,794	Bicycles, Bicycle Parts and Accessories
Mongoose	ITAL	588,101	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts, Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose	JAPA	1,597,133	Bicycles and all Other Goods in This Class
Mongoose (word mark)	MAYS	99/00168(A)	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Mongoose	MEXI	279,241(A)	Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion by Land, Air or Water
Mongoose	NEWZ	136,315	Articles of Clothing
Mongoose	NORW	158,520	For all Goods Covered in Class 12 or Bicycle Parts Thereof Namely Bicycle
<u>Mongoose</u>	PARA	194,239	For all Goods Covered in Class 12 or Bicycle Parts Thereof Namely Bicycle
Mongoose	PERU	33,857	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts, Such as Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose	SAFR	83/5009	Clothing Including Jerseys, Sweaters, Shirts, Shorts, Trousers, Track Suits,
Mongoose	SLOV	Z-9670171(A)	For all Goods in Class 12
Mongoose	SLVK	174,158	For all Goods in Class 12
Mongoose	SPAI	1,014,458/7	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts Therefore; Namely, Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose	SWED	240,938	Bicycles, Tricycles & Other Apparatus for Locomotion by Land; Frames; Forks;
Mongoose	SWIT	399,070	Bicycles, Tricycles & Other Apparatus for Locomotion by Land; Frames; Forks;
Mongoose	TAIW	185,825	For Bicycles and Parts in Class 90
Mongoose	THAI		Apparatus for Locomotion by Land, Air or Water
Mongoose	TURK	166,964	Bicycles, Tricycles & Other Apparatus for Locomotion by Land; Frames; Forks;
Mongoose	USA	1,262.456	Jersey Shirts, Sweaters, Shirts, Shorts, Trousers, and Track Suits
Mongoose	VENE	114,296	Ropes String Nets Tents Awnings Tarpaulins Sails Sacks &
Mongoose	VIET	40 406(A)	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Mongoose	ARGE	1,656.441	Jersey Shirts, Sweaters, Shirts, Shorts, Trousers, and Track Suits
Mongoose	ASTL	A369.510	Jerseys, Sweaters. Shirts, Shorts, Trousers, Track Suits and Articles of Sports
	1	1	

12765127 3 1227(N) 1228C 00658693

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0279

Mongoose Cartoon Design	BENE	355620	Bicycles, Bicycle Frames, Bicycle Wheels, Bicycle Forks and Bicycle Stems
Mongoose Design	BRAZ	817204113	Bicycles, Bicycle Accessories and Components
Mongoose Design	CANA	280,990	Bicycles, Bicycle Frames, Bicycle Wheels, Bicycle Forks and Bicycle Stems
Mongoose	CHIN		
Mongoose	COLO	202649	Bicycles and Parts Therefor, Such as Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats and Tires
Mongoose Cartoon Design	СТМ	163162	Bicycles and Parts and Fittings, Tires for Vehicles
Mongoose	ECUA	DNPI-1433-98-MICIP	Jersey Shirts, Sweaters, Shirts, Shorts, Trousers & Track Suits
Mongoose Cartoon Design	FRAN	1,601,356	Clothing Footwear Headgear
Mongoose	GBRI	1,1610,74	Jerseys, Sweaters, Shirts, Shorts, Trousers, Track Suits and Articles of Sports
Mongoose	INDI	781,127(A)	Clothing, Namely Jersey Shirts, Sweaters, Shirts, Shorts, Trousers and Track Suits
Mongoose	INDO	D98 19439(A)	Bicycle & Bicycle Parts
Mongoose Cartoon Design	ISRA	102795	Bicycles, Bicycle Parts and Accessories
Mongoose Cartoon Design	JAPA	1534932	Bicycles and all Other Goods in this Class
Mongoose Cartoon Character	MAYS	99/00170 (A)	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
("Maurice")	MEXI	277348 (A)	Clothing Footwear Headgear
Mongoose	NEWZ	136316	Articles of Clothing
Mongoose Mongoose	PERU	34112	Jersey Shirts, Sweaters, Shirts, Shorts, Trousers and Track Suits
Mongoose	SAFR	81/9671	Bicycles, Tricycles & Other Apparatus for Locomotion by Land; Frames, Forks,
Mongoose Cartoon	SLOV	Z-9670172 (A)	For all Goods in Class 12
Design Mongoose Cartoon	TAIW	187318	For Bicycles and Parts in Class 90
Design Mongoose	TURK	166922	Bicycles, Tricycles & Other Apparatus for Locomotion by Land; Frames; Forks;
Mongoose	USA	1,148,240	Bicycles & Parts Therefor - Namely, Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats & Tires
Mongoose	VENE	114563	Advertising & Business

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0280

Mongoose Cartoon Character ("Maurice")	VIET	N983492 (A)	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Mongoose	ASTL		Bicycles & Parts Therefor, Namely, Bicycle Frames, Forks, Seats & Tires;
Mongoose Design	BRAZA	817204121	Men's, Women's, Boys' and Girls' Jerseys; Bicycle Protective Pads and Totes
Mongoose	CHIN	1,210,765	Clothing, Namely Jersey Shirts, Sweaters, Shirts, Shorts, Trousers and Track
Mongoose	GBRI	1161073	Leather & Imitations of Leather & Goods Made of These
Mongoose Cartoon Design	SAFR	83/1824	Apparatus for Locomotion by Land Including Bicycles, Tricycles, Motor Cycles;
Mongoose Cartoon Design	USA	1,209,621	Bicycles, Bicycle Frames, Bicycle Wheels, Bicycle Forks and Bicycle Stems, Bicycle
Mongoose	VENE	114564	Building Materials (Non-Metallic); Non-Metallic Rigid Pipes
Mongoose Cartoon Character Device	VIET	34 299	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Mongoose & Design	CA	74510	Bicycles and Bicycle Accessories
Mongoose Cartoon Design	ASTL	A325,410	Bicycles, Bicycle Frame, Bicycle Wheels, Bicycle Forks and Bicycle Stems
Mongoose Cartoon Design	GBRI	1140068	Leather & Imitations of Leather & Goods of These
Mongoose Cartoon Design	SAFR	83/1725	Items of Clothing, Including Footwear
Mongoose	VENE	117895	Advertising & Business
Mongoose (Stylized)	CA	61904	Bicycles, Bicycle Frames & Forks
Mongoose Cartoon Design	ASTL	A325,411	Leather & Imitations of Leather & Goods Made of These
Mongoose Cartoon	GBRI	1140069	Clothing Footwear Headgear
Design	CA	58931	Bicycles
Mongoose Cartoon	ASTL	A325412	Clothing Footwear Headgear
Design Mongoose Cartoon	GBRI	1140067	Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion by Land, Air or Water
Design	USA	2,358,569	Skateboards & Snowboards
Mongoose	USA	75/662,595A)	Walking Sticks
Mongoose	USA	75/662,593(A)	Skateboard Helmets
Mongoose Mongoose	USA	75/662,592(A)	Scooters (Non-Motorized)
Mongoose	USA	75/662,589(A)	Snowshoes

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0281

Mongoose	USA	75/662,590(A)	Snowboard Bindings
(Snowboard			
Bindings)			
Mongoose	USA	75/662,596(A)	Skateboard Accessories, Namely,
Ĭ l		, ,	Decks, Trucks, Wheels, Knee Pads,
			Elbow Pads,
Mongoose Character	USA	75/662,584(A)	Skateboard Accessories, Namely
Device (Skateboard			Decks, Trucks, Wheels, Knee Pads,
Accessories)			Elbow Pads,
Mongoose Character	USA	75,662,588(A)	Snowboard Bindings
Device (Snowboard			
Bindings)			
Mongoose Character	USA	75/662,576(A)	Scooters (Non-Motorized)
Device (Scooters			,
Non-Motorized)		1	
Mongoose Character	USA	75/662,591(A)	Snowshoes
Device (Snowshoes)	~~··	1.5.5.5.5.7.1(1.1)	
Mongoose Character	USA	75/662,594(A)	Video Garnes
Device (Video Game)	5011	. 5. 552,5 \$ 1(7.1)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Mongoose (Wake	USA	75/662,575(A)	Wakeboards
Boards)	JDIC	1,3,000,013(11)	77 444 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
	USA	75/662,585(A)	Video Games
Mongoose	USA	75/662,586(A)	Sunglasses
Mongoose		75/662,587(A)	Luggage
Mongoose (Luggage)	USA		Childrens Plastic Ride-on Toys
Mongoose	USA	75/684,918(A)	Childrens Plastic Ride Ons
Mongoose Character		75/684,919(A)	Childrens Flastic Ride Ons
Device (Childrens			
Plastic Ride-on Toys)			Childrens Plastic Multiple Activity
Mongoose	USA	75/684,920(A)	1
			Toys Childrens Plastic Multiple Activity
Mongoose Character	USA	75/684,921(A)	
Device (Childrens			Toys
Plastic Multiple Act			Bicycles and Bicycle Accessories
Adventure	USA		Bicycles and Bicycle Accessories Bicycles, Wheeled Vehicles in
Moon Goose	ARGE	1308847	General Parts and Accessories
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	\		Thereof Pikes & Strollers
Kids In Motion	USA		Trikes, Wagons, Bikes & Strollers
Sit and Scoot	USA		Non-Pedal Ride-On
Tiny Trax	USA		Bicycles
Miniature Wonders	USA		Miniature Bicycles & Toys?
Nostalgic Miniatures	USA		Miniature Bicycles & Toys?
	USA		Miniature Bicycles & Toys?
Lil' Classics American Traditional	USA		Miniature Bicycles & Toys?
	00%	\	
Miniatures/American	}		
Miniatures	1104		Bicycles
Torque	USA		Bicycles, Wagon & Strollers
Kids on the Move	USA	TMA259,313	Bicycle Wheels
Motomag	CANA	1299623	Bicycle Wheels
Motomag	CHIN	1397023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0282

Motomag	TAIW	185823	Bicycles & Parts
Motomag	USA	1,063,259	Bicycle Wheels
Motomag	TAIW	851672	Bicycle Wheels
Motomag	USA	2,253,261	Bicycle Wheels
Newman	USA	2,346,270	Bicycles and Structural Parts Thereof
Newman Frame	USA		Bicycles
Technologies	L		
Newman Challenge	USA	75/448,326	Conducting Athletic Events, Namely
			Bicycle Races
<u>ALTA</u>	TAIW	374152	Bicycles
ALTA	USA	1,939,871	Bicycles
Amplifier	USA	1787464	Bicycles
Athalon	TAIW	384565	Sunglasses
Avalon	USA	1,698,360	Bicycles
B.M.X. and Device	ASTL	B325,413	Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion
			by Land, Air or Water
B.M.X. & Design	BENE	0,356,310	Bicycle Frames & Bicycle Wheels
B.M.X. & Design	CANA	267,363	Bicycle Frames & Bicycle Wheels
B.M.X. & Design	USA	1,148,842	Bicycles
California Pro	TAIWA	439447	Vehicles, Bicycles and Their
	ļ		Components and Parts
Californian Pro	USA	1517134	Bicycles _
Chelsea	USA	1,696,912	Bicycles
Confetti	USA	1,759,146	Bicycles
Crossway	UŞA	1812872	Bicycles
Decade	USA	1531880	Bicycles
Decade Pro (Stylized)	USA	1532942	Bicycles
Expert	TAIW	435,584	Bicycles and Parts Thereof
	SWED	242472	Bicycles
Hilltopper	TAIW	374151	Bicycles
Hilltopper	USA	1,654,038	Bicycles
Hooligan	TAIW	470487	Bicycles
IBOC	USA	1559742	Bicycles
IBOC & Design	TAIW	435583	Vehicles, Bicycles and Their
Little Foot	IAIW	133303	Components and Parts
	USA	1588726	Bicycles
Little Foot & Design	USA	74511	Bicycles
M Logo		470460	Bicycles
Maneuver	USA	1558935	Bicycles
Maneuver & Design	USA	1,781,314	Bicycles
Melody	USA	764272	Bicycles and Parts Thereof Including
Menace (word mark)	ASTL	104212	Frame, Forks and Seats; Bicycle
	TICA	1,665,451	Bicycles
Menace	USA	2,275,916	Bicycles
Мепасе	USA	515,003	Tricycles
Mighty Trike	TAIW	439446	Vehicles, Bicycles and Their
Mini Californian	TAIWA	437440	Components and Parts
	1.04	1518821	Bicycles
Mini Californian	USA	1792162	Bicycles
Mini Mount	USA	1792102	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0283

Mity Trail	USA	1782090	Bicycles	
Mitygoose	TAIW	470458	Bicycles	
Mitygoose	USA	1137835	Bicycles	
Mitygoose	CA	57920	Bicycles	
Mongoose M-1	USA	1,592,913	Bicycles	
Mongoose M-1 Mini	USA	1,595,218	Bicycles	
Mongoose the	CA	64,768	Tote Bags	
Winner's Choice &				
Design				
Mongoose Ultra	USA	1,633,966	Bicycles	
Storm	ļ			
Motomag II	USA	57835	Bicycle Wheels	
Mt. Grizzly	USA	1,774,658	Bicycles	
Outer Limit	TAIW	470459	Bicycles	
Outer Limit and	USA	1559741	For Bicycles	
Design				
Outrider	USA	1845104	For Bicycles	
Pro Class	ASTL	B432106	(Bicycles); Vehicles; Apparatus for	
			Locomotion by Land Air or Water	
Pro Class	CANA	A301247	Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion	
			by Land Air or Water	
Pro Class	FRAN	1298170	Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion	
			by Land Air or Water	
Pro Class	USA	1352698	For Bicycles and Parts Thereof	
Pro Class in block	CA	75454	Bicycles and Bicycle Accessories	
letters				
Solution	USA	1521714	For Bicycles	
Stylist (Stylized)	USA	1521714		
Supergoose	CA	60974	For Bicycles	
Supergoose	USA	1176047	For Bicycles and Bicycle Structural	
2 abor 20036			Parts	
Switchback	SWED	245342	Vehicles, Bicycles and Their	
JWIICHOROK			Components and Parts	
Switchback	TAIW	435,582	Vehicles, Bicycles and Their	
Switchoack		_	Components and Parts	
Switchback (Stylized)	USA	1526750	For Bicycles	
Sycamore	SWED	245343	Vehicles, Bicycles and Their	
Sycamore			Components and Parts	
Sycamore	TAIW	435581	Vehicles, Bicycles and Their	
Sycamore)		Components and Parts	
Sycamore	USA	1898838	Bicycles	
Trophy Class	TAIW	513,292	Handlebar Bag, Bicycle Rider Bags	
Trophy Class	TAIW	515,077	Wrench, Screwdrivers, Pliers, Tire	
Tropiny Ciass			Lever, Chain Rivet Extrator, Pump	
			(Bicycle Tools	
Trophy Class	TAIW	515,005	Bicycle Car Carriers, Bicycle Seats	
Trophy Class	TAIW	512,002	Bicycle Indoor Exercise Kit, Wrist	
Trophy Class	11111		Bands, Headbands	
Trophy Class	TAIW	513,609	Bicycle Locks	
Trophy Class	TAIW	511,700	Bicycle Speedometer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0284

Wheel Design (design	CANA	A294,104	Vehicles; Apparatus for Locomotion
mark)			by Land Air or Water
MGX Bicycles & Design	USA		Bicycles & Bicycles Accessories
Frequent Flyer Smiles	USA	75/440,097(A)	Clothing, Namely, Shirts, Jackets and Hats
Frequent Flyer Smiles	USA	75/440,096(A)	Fan Club
Frequent Flyer Smiles	USA	75/440,094(A)	Snow Sleds for Recreational Use,
,			Ride-on Toys, Christmas Tree
			Ornaments, and
Frequent Flyer Smiles	USA		Snow Sleds for Recreational Use,
' '			Ride-on Toys, Christmas Tree
			Ornaments, and
Frequent Flyer Smiles	USA		Bicycles, Tricycles and Wagons
Scorch	USA	2,256,884	Bicycles
Psychotic	USA		Bicycle Parts, Namely, Forks,
•	- '		Handlebars, Bike Ends, Stems,
	ĺ		Cranks, Seats, Seat
Torque Drive System	TAIW		Bicycle Parts
Torque Drive System	USA	75/449,018(A)	Bicycle Parts, Namely, Bicycle Gear
		, , , ,	Shifting Systems
Torque Drive TD-Pro	TAIW	75/449,019(A)	Bicycle Parts
Torque Drive TD-Pro	USA	75/449,017(A)	Bicycle Parts, Namely, Bicycle Gear
Conque artire 12 114	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Shifting Systems
Torque Drive TD-Pro	TAIW		Bicycle Parts
Torque Drive TD-Pro	USA		Bicycle Parts, Namely, Bicycle Gear
Totque Diffe 1 D-110	00.1		Shifting Systems
Fun in Motion	USA	 	Bicycles, Tricycles & Wagons
Fun in Motion	USA	<u> </u>	Snow Sleds for Recreational Use
Newman CDB Alloy	USA	2,290,904	Bicycles and Structural Parts Thereof
	0011	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(& Design) True Technologies	USA	75/573,692(A)	Bicycle and Bicycle Parts, Namely,
tine teciniologies	03/		Frames
Mongoose Boards	USA	2,358,586	Snowboards & Skateboards
and Design			The finding
MGX (word mark)	ASTLA	764,274(A)	Bicycles and parts Thereof Including
MOY (Moin mark)	,		Bicycle Frames, Forks and Seats;
	į		Bicycle Accessories
MGX (Stylized)	USA	75/452,266(A)	Bicycles & Structural Parts Thereof
MGX (word mark)	USA		Snowboards & Skateboards
MGX & Design	USA	75/434,883(A)	Bicycles and Bicycle Accessories
Roadmaster Bicycles	USA	2,309,100	Bicycles
and Stylized "R: logo		1	
within a circle	ł		
Raider	USA		Bicycles
Hoop D	USA	75/640,475(A)	Bicycles
COURT L		2 200 466	For Bicycles
Mongoose Pro	USA	2,389,466	Bicycles

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0285

Body Strider	USA		Exercising Equipment, Namely Manually-Operated Magnetic Resistance Machines
Buttmaster	USA	95,587,821	Exercise Equipment, Designed to Exercise Buttocks
Severe	USA		Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
Brawler	USA	78/009,386(A)	Bicycles and Bicycle Parts
R.P.M.	USA		Bicycles
Fuzz	USA		Bicycles
Fuzz Pro	USA		Bicycles

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0286

Patents

Title	Country	Patent Number
Bicycle Shroud	CANA	74-662
Bicycle Shroud	GERM	M9209022.2
Bicycle Shroud	NORW	71101
Bicycle Shroud	SWED	54348
Bicycle Shroud	SWIT	120,195
Bicycle Shroud	<u>USA</u>	Des. 345,325
Bicycle Shroud	GERM	M9209021.4
Bicycle Shroud	NORW	71102
Bicycle Shroud	SWED	54737
Bicycle Shroud	SWIT	120,196
Bicycle Shroud	USA	Des. 345,599
Bicycle Shroud	JAPA	0926495
Bicycle Shroud	NORW	71106
Bicycle Shroud	SWED	54736
Bicycle Fairing	CANA	74-663
Bicycle Fairing	GERM	M9209023.0
Bicycle Fairing	NORW	71-100
Bicycle Shroud	SWED	54349
Bicycle Fairing	SWIT	120,197
Bicycle Fairing	USA	Des. 345,725
Hexagonal Sled (Design)	USA	Des. 394,616
Sliding Toy (Hexagonal Sled - Utility)	USA	
Chainguard (Design)	USA	Des. 390,508
Chainguard (Design)	USA	
Plastic Wheel and Method of Making Same	USA	5,782,540
Bicycle (Design)	ASTL	124,462
Bicycle (Design)	BENE	26231-01
Bicycle	CANA	84850
Bicycle (Design)	FRAN	952777
Bicycle (Design)	GBRI	2,207,635
Bicycle (Design)	GERM	M9504278.4
	NORW	71103
Bicycle (Design)	SWED	54350
Bicycle (Design)	SWIT	122366
Bicycle (Design)	USA	Des. 373,980
	CANA	76447
Bicycle (Design)	FRAN	947,126
Bicycle (Design)	GBRI	2,027,460
Bicycle (Design)	GERM	M9408855.1
Bicycle (Design)	NORW	71104
Bicycle	SWED	54739
Bicycle	SWIT	120,194
Bicycle Bicycle (Design)	USA	Des. 376,337

12765127.3 122700 1228C (IO658693

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0287

<u>Title</u>	Country	Patent Number
Bicycle	CANA	74-661
Bicycle	FRAN	927,593
Bicycle (Design)	GBRI	Des. 2,047,465
Bicycle	GERM	M9209028.1
Bicycle	NORW	71105
Bicycle	SWED	54738
Bicycle	SWIT	120,198
Bicycle (Design)	USA	Des. 368,242
Bicycle	CANA	73413
Bicycle (Design)	GBRI	Des. 2,047,465
Bicycle	GERM	M9209027.3
Bicycle	USA	Des. 346,138
Bicycle	USA	Des. 342,702
Set of Bicycle Frame Attachments	USA	Des. 376,123
Adjustable Head Tube Mechanism	USA	
Snow Board (Design)	USA	Des. 376,561
Chopper Bicycle (Design)	USA	Des. 376,997
Folding Trailer Gooseneck	CANA	
Folding Trailer Gooseneck	PCT	
Folding Trailer Gooseneck	USA	5,938,223
Bicycle With Simulated Motorcycle Parts	USA	5,314,207
Bicycle With Simulated Motorcycle Parts	USA	5,505,493
Bicycle	USA	Des. 376,337
Wheel Design	USA	D281,062
Combined Band Brake and Scooter Wheel		
Assembly	USA	D301,157
Wheel Design	FRAN	830,769
Design Wheel Rim	USA	Des. 277,953
DeRailleur Mounting Assembly for a		
Bicycle	CANA	
DeRailleur Mounting Assembly for a		
Bicycle	USA	5,460,396
Mongoose Bicycle Instruction Manual	USA	A783,969
Child's Bicycle (Ready Set Grow)	USA	Des. 369,331
Child's Bicycle (Ready Set Grow) Child's Bicycle (Design)	USA	Des. 374,643
Adjustable Riding Toy With an Adjustable		
Aula Height Connect	<u>USA</u>	5,553,879
Axle Height Connect Adjustable Riding Toy With		
Interchangeable Back Ends (Wave, Wiggle		
	USA	5,556,116
& Ride) Adjustable Riding Toy With Wave Ride		
Wheel (Wave, Wiggle & Ride)	USA	5,553,878
Child's Riding Cycle (Wave Rider)	USA	Des. 377,773
Riding Toy for Children	USA	5,294,153
Bicycle Frame With One or Two Improved		
Wishbone Stays	USA	5,129,665
Stationary Exercise Device	USA	4,762,317
Flywheel	USA	4,977,794

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0288

<u>Title</u>	Country	Patent Number
Folding Stepper	USA	5,145,476
Folding Stepper	USA	5,308,301
Adjustable Tricycle	USA	5,568,934
Simulated Motorcycle Engine For a Bicycle	USA	Des. 367,021
Riding School Bus For Children	USA	Des. 347,030
Exercise Bicycle	USA	5,290,212
Exercise Treadmill	USA	4,502,779
Bicycle Shroud	MEXI	6303
Bicycle Shroud	MEXI	6302
Bicycle Fairing	MEXI	6304
Bicycle (Design)	MEXI	8476
Bicycle (Design)	MEXI	8474
Bicycle	MEXI	6392
Bicycle	MEXI	6301
Bicycle With Simulated Motorcycle Parts	MEXI	180,154

RECORDED: 03/22/2007

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/18/2001 REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0289